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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)
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Date of Last Audit				  
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2010)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

		  27 years 2011	 26 years 2010	 25 years 2009
		  8.19% 		  8.47% 		  8.29%  
 
		  10 years 2011 	 10 years 2010 	 10 years 2009
		  3.50% 		  2.73% 		  1.23% 
 
		  5 years 2011 	 5 years 2010 	 5 years 2009  
		  -1.02% 		  1.44% 		  0.05%

2011 Return 							       1.16%
2011 Target 							       7.70%
2011 Market Value						                $109.2 M
2007-2011 (Annualized) 						      -1.02%
1985-2011 (Annualized)						      8.19%

93
20

1
$5,108

04/20/12
01/01/09-12/31/10

					     2010                   	 2009	
					     $25.39 M	      $24.79 M
					     $16.49 M	      $16.13 M

Arlington 869 Massachusetts Avenue, Room 102 
Arlington, MA 02476-4701 
Phone 781-316-3370 
Fax 781-316-3379 

Board Members    
John J. Bilafer (Chairperson),
 Kenneth Hughes, Richard Keshian, 
Ruth Lewis, Ken Steele 

Board Administrator 
Richard Greco 
Board Meeting 
Last Thursday of the month at 4:30 pm 

54.6%
01/11
Stone

7.50%
3.92% Increasing

2033
$101.1 M

$8.4 M

 661 
 $28.6 M 
$43,300

48
11.6 years

630
$14.8 M
$23,500

74
NA


